
Angle of 
Turn, deg 

Design 
Classification 

3-Centered 
Compound 

Curve 
Radii, m 

3-Centered 
Compound 

Curve 
Offset, m 

Lane 

Width, m 

Approx. 
Island 

Size, m2 

75 
A 
B 
C 

45-23-45 
45-23-45 
55-28-55 

1.0 
1.5 
1.0 

4.2 
5.4 
6.0 

5.5 
5.0 
5.0 

90 
A 
B 
C 

45-15-45 
45-15-45 
55-20-55 

1.0 
1.5 
2.0 

4.2 
5.4 
6.0 

5.0 
7.5 
11.5 

105 
A 
B 
C 

36-12-36 
30-11-30 
55-14-55 

0.6 
1.5 
2.4 

4.5 
6.6 
9.0 

6.5 
5.0 
5.5 

120 
A 
B 
C 

30-9-30 
30-9-30 
55-12-55 

0.8 
1.5 
2.5 

4.8 
7.2 
10.2 

11.0 
8.5 
20.0 

135 
A 
B 
C 

30-9-30 
30-9-30 
48-11-48 

0.8 
1.5 
2.7 

4.8 
7.8 
10.5 

43.0 
35.0 
60.0 

150 
A 
B 
C 

30-9-30 
30-9-30 
48-11-48 

0.8 
2.0 
2.1 

4.8 
9.0 
11.4 

130.0 
110.0 
160.0 

 
1. An asymmetric three-centered compound curve or straight tapers with a simple curve may 

also be used without significantly altering the roadway width or the corner-island size.  
Painted island delineation is recommended for an island of less than 7 m2 in area. 

 
2. Design classification is defined as follows: 

A:  Primarily P.  Permits occasional design single-unit truck to turn with restricted 
clearance. 
B:  Provides adequately for SU.  Permits occasional WB-15 to turn with slight 
encroachment onto adjacent traffic lane. 

  C:  Provides fully for WB-15. 
 
 

DESIGN FOR TURNING ROADWAY 
 

Figure 46-3E 
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